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1982, No. 1

nn Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate
certain sums ol money out ol the Cook [slands Government
Account to the services ol the year.ending with the thirty-
first day of March 1983 and to appropriate the supplies
granted in this year

(24 August 1982
¥0ST GRACTIQUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and
loval subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards
making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to
Yotir Majesty in this year, have resclved to grant unto Your
Majesty -the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most
humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted: And be
it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session
assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1. Short Title - This hct may be cited as the nppropriation
Act. 1982, and relates to the year ending on the thirty-first day
of March 1983 {thereinafter referred to as "this year").

2. Grant and appropriation of $17,715,960 out of the
Cook Islands Government Account — (1) The Minister responsible
for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands
Government Account, towards making good -the supplies granted
to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which
do not exceed the sum of §$17,715,9%00.

. {2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied
arc appropriated fcr the services expressed in the several
votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.
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2 Appropriation

SCNEDULE

198 2.No.

APPROPRINTIONS OUT OF THE COOK ISLANDS GOVERNMENT

ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 3)1ST MARCH 1983

VOTE

.

Agriculture and Fisheries
Corrective Services

Crown Law Office

Customs

Development Plannlng
Education

External Affairs
Government Housing

Head of State

ffealth

House of Ariki
Immigration

Inland Revenue

Internal Affairs

Justice and Lande
Ministry of Works
Monetary Board

Outer Islands Affairs
Parliament

Police

Post & Telecomnunications
Prime «Ministers Department
‘Public Service Commission
Reslident Engipeor
Statistic

Survey-

Trade, Labour and Transport
Treasury

Cagital Projects

Quter Islands
Department of Devalopment Planning

- Trading Losses

Electric Power Supply
Ministry of Works - Trading
Are Kaute

Trading Capital

Electric Power Supply
Copyling Centre

TOTAL: APPROPRIATION

e —

APPROPRIATION

$

950,500
235,000
112,200
128, 300
110,200
2,864,000
432,100
157,000
17,500
2,270,900
18,700
42,700
129,100
1,282,200
236,200
1,358,300
12,700
530,700
275,900
524,400
914,300
241,700
577,000
150,600
123, 800
117,500
547,600
1,845,300

16,233,400

85,700
900,400 ,

306,900
122,700
2,100

62,000
2,700

17,715,900

=

This Act is administered in the Treasury Department.
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