

Title Address Short Title

 Grant and appropriation of \$17,715,900 out of the Cook Islands Government Account Schedule

## 1982, No. 1

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the thirty-first day of March 1983, and to appropriate the supplies granted in this year (24 August

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN. - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted: And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- Short Title This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1982, and relates to the year ending on the thirty-first day of March 1983 (thereinafter referred to as "this year").
- 2. Grant and appropriation of \$17,715,900 out of the Cook Islands Government Account (1) The Minister responsible for finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$17,715,900.
- (2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

## SCHEDULE

## APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE COOK ISLANDS GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 1983

VOTE	<b>APPROPRIATION</b>
	\$
Agriculture and Fisheries	950,500
Corrective Services	235,000
Crown Law Office	112,200
Customs	128,300
Development Planning	110,200
Education	2,864,000
External Affairs	432,100
Government Housing	157,000
Head of State	47,500
llealth	2,270,900
House of Ariki	18,700
Immigration	42,700
Inland Revenue	120,100
Internal Affairs	1,282,200
Justice and Lands	236,200
Ministry of Works	1,358,300
Monetary Board	12,700
Outer Islands Affairs	530,700
Parliament	275,900
Police .	524,400
Post & Telecommunications	918,300
Prime Ministers Department	243,700
Public Service Commission	577,000
Resident Engineer	150,600
Statistic	123,800
Survey	117,500
Trade, Labour and Transport	547,600
Treasury	<u>1,845,300</u>
Cib-1 Bu-lu-b-	16,233,400
Capital Projects	20,233,400
Outer Islands	85,700
Department of Development Planning	900,400
Trading Losses	•
Electric Power Supply	306,900
Ministry of Works - Trading	122,700
Are Kaute	2.100
	2,100
Trading Capital	
Electric Power Supply	62,000
Copying Centre	2,700
TOTAL APPROPRIATION	17 717 000
ACTURE WELLOLUTIAL TOW	17,715,900

This Act is administered in the Treasury Department.

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of the Cook Islands Government, by T. KAPI, Government Printer - 1982.